The information contained in this document supersedes all similar information that
may be found elsewhere in this manual.
Service – Due to the sophisticated
nature of the sensors and associated
instrumentation provided by PCB
Piezotronics, user servicing or repair is
not recommended and, if attempted,
may void the factory warranty. Routine

-55°C 5 Tam S +472CC
Ut: ...V; It: ... mA; Pt: ... mW; Ct: ... pF; Li: ... pH (3)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperatures table.
(3): completed by intrinsic safety electrical parameters of
version concerned.
The marking can be reduce as following
PCB Piezotronics
Address
Type: EX356XYYY!MNNNZZ
Serial number:
Year of construction
Ill G
Ex ia IlC T6. . .482CC Ga
LCIE 18 ATEX 3009X
U..  ... V;!..  ... mA; Pi : ... mW;C: ... pF; Li -  ... pH
Tableau des temperatures! Temperatures table
Temperature ambiante
Ambient temperature
Classe de temperature
Temperature class
-550C :5 Tamt S +80CC T6
55'C S Tamb S +95C C T5
55C C S Tamb S +i3OC T4
-550 C S Tamb S +195'C T3
-55'C :5 Tamt <+290'C T2
-55'C :5 Tam b:5 +4400 C Ti
-55'C:5 Tam < +472CC 482CC
Lappareil doit également comporter le marquage The equipment shall also bear the usual marking required by
normalement prévu par les normes de construction qui le the product standards applying to such equipment under the
concernent sous la responsabilite du fabricant. manufacturer responsibility.
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut dtre reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. II est étabti
en accord avec Ic référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIEs liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in its entirety
and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LClEs ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 04 Rev. 02 Page 3 / 4
LCIE 1 33 Avenue do t36n6ra1 Lecterc
Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques 92260 For) tenay-aux-Roses WWWLCIE.FR
Une société do Bureau Veritas FRANCE
1 Version : 00 LCIE 18 ATEX 3009 X Issue : 00
13 CONDITIONS PARTICULIERES D'UTILISATION -
a. Lappareil ne dolt être raccordé qua des materiels de sécurité
intrinseque certifies. Cette association dolt Otre compatible vis-
à-vis de la sécurité intrinseque.
b. Temperature ambiante dLltilisation -55'C a +472CC
c. Le montage de l'appareil dans une installation doit ëtre
effectué de telle sorte que le corps metallique de
Iaccéléromètre triaxial a haute temperature et le blindage du
cable solent relies de manière fiable a la terre du système.
d. Lappareil devra ètre installè comme dèfini dans le plan
n62991 rev. NR du 02/02/2018.
e. Le cable utilisè dolt avoir une temperature dutilisation
compatible avec lenvironnement dans lequel lappareil est
installé.
14 EXIGENCES ESSENT1ELLES DE SANTE ET DE SECURITE
Couvertes par les normes listèes au point 8.
15 DOCUMENTS DESCRIPTIFS
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE
The apparatus must only be connected to associated
intrinsically safe certified equipment. This combination must

-55°C 5 Tam < +472CC
U s . .. V, I 5... mA, P 5... mW (3)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperatures table.
(3): completed by electrical parameters.
The marking can be reduce as following:
PCB Piezotronics
Address
Type: EX356XYYY/MNNNZZ
Serial number:
Year of construction
113 G
Ex nA IIC T6. . .482°C Gc
LCIE 18 ATEX 1004 X
U!~ ... V,I:~ ... mA,P:5 ... mW
Tableau des temperatures i Temperatures table
Temperature ambiante
Ambient temperature
Classe de temperature
Temperature class
-55C C S Tamb S +80CC T6
55CC S Tamb :s +95CC T5
-55C C S Tam S +130CC T4
-55C C S Tamb <+195°C T3
-550C S Tamb S +290C T2
550  C S Tamb :5 +440°C Ti
55C C S Tamb 5 +472°C 482CC
L'appareil doit egalement comporter le marquage The equipment shall also bear the usual marking required by
normalement prévu par les normes de construction qul le the product standards applying to such equipment under the
concernent sous la responsabilité du fabricant. manufacturer responsibility.
Seul le texte en francais peut engager la responsabilité du [dO. de document ne peut btre reproduit que dens son intégralité, sans aucune modification. II est
établi en accord a\/ec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LOIE's liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in
its entirety and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE's ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT ATEX FORM Os Rev. Q
-
Page 3 of 4
LCIE 33 Avenue du GCnéret Lecterc
Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques 92260 Fontenaycux-Rosos WWWLCIEFR
tJne sociôté do Bureau VenIce FRANCE
1 Version :00 LCIE 18 ATEX 1004 X Issue :00
13 CONDITIONS PARTICULIERES DUTILISATION '
a. Les paramètres électriques de lalimentation peuvent ètre
connectés a laccéléromètre triaxial haute temperature ne doit
pas dépasser les paramètres electriques définis.
b. Temperature ambiante d'utilisation : -55CC a +472CC.
C. Pour l'installation finale, laccélèromètre triaxial haute
temperature dolt ètre raccordé conformément aux exigences
de la norme EN 60079-14, fournissant et maintenant le degré
de protection IP54.
d. Le montage de l'appareil dans une installation dolt être
effectué de telle sorte que le corps metallique de
laccélèromètre triaxial a haute temperature et le blindage du
cable solent relies de manière fiable a la terre du système.
e. L'appareil devra être installé comme défini dans le plan
n62991 rev. NR du 02/02/2018.
f. Le cable utilisé dolt avoir tine temperature dutilisation
compatible avec lenvironnement dans lequel lappareil est
installé.
14 EXIGENCES ESS ENT] ELLES DE SANTE ET DES ECURITE
Couvertes par les normes Iistèes au point 8.
15 DOCUMENTS DESCRIPTIFS
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE
The electrical parameters of power supply can be connected
to the triaxial high temperature accelerometer must not

-55C C !~ Tam !~ +472CC
U: ... V;/: ... mA; Pi: ... mW:C: ... pF; Li: ... pH(3)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperatures table.
(3): completed by intrinsic safety electrical parameters of version concerned.
Temperatures table
Ambient temperature Temperature class
-550C :5 Tamb +800C T6
-55C :5 Tamb < +95c T5
-55C 15 Tamb +1300C T4
-550C :5 Tamb < +195CC T3
-55C C :5 Tamb < +290CC T2
-55'C :5 Tamb 15  +440-C Ti
-55C :5 Tamb 15 +472CC 482CC
Page 1 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CExrATE:<.FORM 14 Rev. 01
EC lfm- E135i Annex 01 to Certificate
lECEx LCIE 18.0006X issue 00
JLC . giE
RANGE DETAILS
EX356 X YYY / MNNNZZ
M Present only for metric length for
integral cable version.
. -
Specifies connectors type and cable NNN Specifies cable length (32 feet or 10
length - optional. meters max) (three numbers).
ZZ Specifies connectors type (two
letters).
Variation type (sequential number that
together with the letter X make up the
model number).
Family type (assigned as a letter A to Z).
RATINGS
Version Intrinsic safety electrical parameters
Ui: 28 V, /: 120 mA, P: 1 W, C: 750 pF, L: 0
Connectors or
U: 15 V, I: 900 mA, P: 1 W, C: 750 pF, L: 0
U: 28V, I: 120mA, P: IVy, C: 6 nF, L: 30pH
Integral cables or
U: 15 V, /: 900mA, P: 1W, C: 6 nF, L: 30pH
ROUTINE TESTS
None.
APPARATUS OVERVIEW
tJ 2h)O
Figure 1: Triaxial accelerometer with connectors
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 01
j7jF IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
lEG Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: lECEx LCIE 18.0007X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-02-23)
Status: Current
Page 1 of 3
Date of Issue: 2018-02-23
Applicant: PCB Piezotronics
3425 Walden avenue
Depew, New York 14043
United States of America

55C C !~ Tamb :5 +472CC
U :~ .. . V, I !~ .. . mA, P :~ ... mW (3)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperatures table.
(3): completed by electrical parameters.
Temperatures table
Ambient temperature Temperature class
-550C :5 Tamb +800C T6
-550C:5 Tamb +950C T5
550C Tamb +130CC T4
550 C Tarni < +1950C T3
-55'C < Tamb !~ +290CC T2
550C :5 Tamb < +4400C Ti
C:5 Tamb 5 +4720C 482CC
Page 1 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rs. 01
IIEcI* Annex 01 to Certificate
lECEx LCIE 18.0007X issue 00 G
U V"
-0.,  J.-  ~
RANGE DETAILS
EX356 X YVY / MNNNZZ
M Present only for metric length for
integral cable version.
Specifies connectors type and cable NNN Specifies cable length (32 feet or 10
length - optional. meters max) (three numbers).
ZZ Specifies connectors type (two
letters).
Variation type (sequential number that
together with the letter X make up the
model number).
Family type (assigned as a letter A to Z).
RATINGS
Version Electrical parameters
Connectors U:!~28V,l 120mA,P 1W
or
Integral cables U :~ 15 V, I 900 mA, P s 1 W
ROUTINE TESTS
According to clause 23.2.1 of lEG 60079-15 standard: each apparatus must be submitted to a dielectric strength test under
500 Volts during 60s.
APPARATUS OVERVIEW
.
.
44
1
Figure 1: Triaxial accelerometer with connectors
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 01
ePcB PIEZOTRONIC5
IMI5EN5OR5
A PCB PIEZOTRONICS Dl'
EU Declaration of Conformity PS187
In Accordance with ISO/IEC 17050
Manufacturer: PCB Piezotronics, Inc. Authorized PCB Piezotronics Europe GmbH
3425 Walden Avenue European Porschestrasse 20-30
Depew, New York 14043 USA Representative: 41836 Huckelhoven,Germany
Certifies that type of equipment: High Temperature Triaxial Charge Mode Accelerometer(s)